(d) Lock in of Equity Shares to be Allotted, if any, to Anchor Investors

Any Equity Shares allotted to Anchor Investors under the Anchor Investor Portion shall be locked-in for a

period of 30 days from the date of Allotment.

(e) Other requirements in respect of lock-in

In terms of Regulation 40 of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares held by the Shareholders prior to the

Offer, and which are locked-in for a period of one year from the date of Allotment in the Offer may be

transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in, subject to the continuation of

the lock-in in the hands of transferee for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Regulations.

6. Selling Shareholders’ Shareholding in our Company

The total number of Equity Shares held by the Selling Shareholders in our Company as on the date of this Draft Red

Herring Prospectus is as follows:

Name of the

Selling

Shareholder

Pre-Offer, as on the date of this

DRHP

Post conversion of Series A CCPS and

Series B CCPS, prior to filing of the

RHP with the RoC

Post Offer^

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage %) No. of Equity

Shares*

Percentage (%) No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage

(%)

Client Ebene

Limited

15,343,900 32.69 18,190,250 35.40 9,554,842 18.60

S Sekhar

Vasan

12,307,600 26.22 12,307,600 23.96 10,249,531 19.95

CVCIGP II

Employee

Ebene

Limited

8,593,425 18.31 10,188,425 19.83 5,351,702 10.42

F R

Singhvi*

3,416,925 7.28 3,416,925 6.65 2,845,549 5.54

Unni

Rajagopal K

3,416,925 7.28 3,416,925 6.65 2,845,549 5.54

D Devaraj 3,416,925 7.28 3,416,925 6.65 2,845,549 5.54

Total 46,495,700 99.06 50,937,050   99.14 33,692,722 65.58
^Assuming full subscription in the Offer

*F R Singhvi is acting in trust for the offer for sale of up to 61,221 Equity Shares by Lalita Singhvi, up to 102,031 Equity Shares by Praveen Singhvi,

up to 102,031 Equity Shares by Lata Singhvi, up to 102,031 Equity Shares by Jayaraj Singhvi, up to 102,031 Equity Shares by Tara Singhvi and up
to 102,031 Equity Shares by Indira Singhvi (collectively, the “Singhvi Family Shareholders”). F R Singhvi holds the Equity Share of the Singhvi

Shareholders in trust, for the benefit of the Singhvi Family Shareholders. For details, see “Capital Structure” on page 79, respectively